Berner International Corporation  New Castle, PA 16101 / USA / Telephone (724) 658-3551 / FAX (724) 652-0682 / www.berner.com / airdoors@berner.com
         MADE IN U.S.A. ©Copyright, 2011 Berner International Corporation
IN-CEILING MOUNT - 10
 Electric Heated
Data Sheet
No.: DS-427
Date: July,  2011
*Operation at 50 Hz will generate approximately a 17% reduction in performance.

Net
Wgt.
 (lbs)
Ship
Wgt.
(lbs)
FCA1036E 36" 3800 1573 1376 1 @ 1/2 0.47 92 14 47782 32 104 131
FCA1042E 42" 3800 1549 1581 1 @ 1/2 0.49 85 14 47782 28 111 140
FCA1048E 48" 3800 1377 1607 1 @ 1/2 0.51 87 14 47782 27 117 147
FCA1060E 66" 3800 1027 1647 1 @ 1/2 0.52 85 14 47782 27 137 172
FCA2060E 66" 3800 1674 2686 2 @ 1/2 0.92 91 28 95564 33 178 225
FCA2072E 72" 3800 1573 2752 2 @ 1/2 0.94 92 28 95564 32 185 233
FCA2084E 84" 3800 1549 3162 2 @ 1/2 0.98 85 28 95564 28 210 265
FCA2096E 99" 3800 1336 3214 2 @ 1/2 1.02 87 28 95564 27 223 281
FCA3096E 99" 3800 1493 3593 3 @ 1/2 1.41 94 42 143346 37 264 333
FCA2108E 108" 3800 1243 3262 2 @ 1/2 1.04 85 28 95564 27 230 290
FCA3108E 108" 3800 1573 4128 3 @ 1/2 1.45 85 42 143346 27 271 342
FCA3120E 117" 3800 1596 4538 3 @ 1/2 1.45 85 42 143346 29 281 354
FCA3132E 132" 3800 1431 4590 3 @ 1/2 1.49 87 42 143346 29 303 382
FCA3144E 144" 3800 1377 4821 3 @ 1/2 1.53 87 42 143346 27 316 398
FCA4144E 144" 3800 1573 5504 4 @ 1/2 1.88 92 56 191128 32 357 450
Distance from Nozzle (ft) 3 6.5 10
Distance from Nozzle (m) 1 2 3
Core Velocity (fpm) 1889 1333 1028
Core Velocity (m/s) 9.60 6.77 5.22

RISE °F
Heater
kW @
208-600/3
BTU/HR
AIR
TEMP
RISE °F
Heater
kW @
208-600/3
BTU/HR
AIR
TEMP
RISE °F
FCA1036E* 14 47,782 32 10 34,130 23 8 27,304 18 6 20,478 14
FCA1042E* 14 47,782 28 10 34,130 20 8 27,304 16 6 20,478 12
FCA1048E* 14 47,782 27 10 34,130 20 8 27,304 16 6 20,478 12
FCA1060E* 14 47,782 27 10 34,130 19 8 27,304 15 6 20,478 11
FCA2060E* 28 95,564 33 20 68,260 23 16 54,608 19 12 40,956 14
FCA2072E* 28 95,564 32 20 68,260 23 16 54,608 18 12 40,956 14
FCA2084E* 28 95,564 28 20 68,260 20 16 54,608 16 12 40,956 12
FCA2096E* 28 95,564 27 20 68,260 20 16 54,608 16 12 40,956 12
FCA3096E* 42 143,346 37 30 102,390 26 24 81,912 21 18 61,434 16
FCA2108E* 28 95,564 27 20 68,260 20 16 54,608 16 12 40,956 12
FCA3108E* 42 143,346 27 30 102,390 23 24 81,912 18 18 61,434 14
FCA3120E* 42 143,346 29 30 102,390 21 24 81,912 17 18 61,434 12
FCA3132E* 42 143,346 29 30 102,390 21 24 81,912 16 18 61,434 12
FCA3144E* 42 143,346 27 30 102,390 20 24 81,912 16 18 61,434 12
FCA4144E* 56 191,128 32 40 136,520 23 32 109,216 18 24 81,912 14
FCA ELECTRIC HEATER kW AND TEMPERATURE RISE - 208-600/3
*For reduced kW, the model number needs to include kW.  Example:  FCA2096EB-140 for 14 kW heat.